	ECORDATION FORM		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	PATENTS (	ONLY	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
			Attorney Docket No. NUM-5370
To the U.S. Patents and Trademarks: Please		iments or the new addre	ess(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date		2. Name and address	
HIRAIWA, YURI HOSOUCHI, MASAAKI		Name: HITACHI,	LTD.
MIYATA, KATSUHISA		Internal	
MAKI, NOBUHIRO		Address: 6-6 Maru	inouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku
Execution Date(s) May 22 & 23, 2006			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ched? 🗌 Yes 🗵 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Me	_		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Ch	ange of Name	62 T.L. 115	AN 400 0000 av 4 - 7:
Government Interest Assignment		City: Tokyo, JAP	AN 100-8280 State: _Zip:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Licens			
☑ Other Correction of the execution dates "May 22 & 23, 2006"; Previously recorded on June 12, 2006 on Reel		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
017992 and Frame 0422.	2000 011 1061		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	□ This	s document is being t B. Patent Registration	filed together with a new application.  n No.(s)
	ne l		
11/450,363, June 12, 20	08		
Α	dditional number(s) attac	ched 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom corres	pondence	6. Total number of app	lications and patents involved
concerning document should be mailed:	-		
Name: MATTINGLY, STANGER, MALUR & BRUNDIDGE, P.C.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41)\$40.00
		⊠ Enclosed	
	0 11 070	_	
Internal Address: 1800 Diagonal Road -	- Suite 370	Authorized to be	charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account nu	mber:
City Alexandria State: VA Zip 2:	2314		50-1417
ony monument outs. The Elp El			
		(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account)
Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE TH	110 STACE	•
To the best of my knowledge and belie is a true copy of the original document.		nation is true and cor	rect and any attached copy
is a sac copy of all original cocamonic			
Carl I. Brundidge, Reg. No. 29,621			August 8, 2006
Name of Person Signing	Signature	<del></del>	Date
	/ *		
fotal num	ber of pages including cover	sneet, attachments, and do	ocument.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1480, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 018091 FRAME: 0681

Name of Person Signing	Sheet, strachments, and documents; 2	
Signature Signature	Date  Total number of pages including cover	
. Signature:	June 12, 2006	
imail Address:	Authorized User Name <u>Shrinath Malur</u>	
ax Number703-684-1157	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-1417</u>	
Phone Number:	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1009 Expiration Date 08/2009	
State: <u>VA</u> Zip: <u>22314</u>	1 -	
City: <u>Alexandria</u>	None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information	
	Enclosed	
Street Address: 1800 Diagonal Road, Suite 370	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
nternal Address:	Mauthorized to be charged by credit card	
Name:Mattingly, Stanger, Matur & Brundidge, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1	
	rs attached? Yes No	
Not yet assigned		
4. Application or patent number(s): Th A. Patent Application No.(s)	is document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)	
Other		
Executive Order 0424, Confirmatory License		
Government Interest Assignment	Additional Name(s) & Addresses attached? Yes No	
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	Country: <u>Japan</u> Zip: <u>100-8280</u>	
■ Assignment	State: Tokyo	
Execution Date(s) May 22,22,23,22 (2002) _ 2.00(	City: Chiyoda-ku	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached Yes Mo 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Data(s):		Ξ-
Katsuhisa MiYATA Nobuhiro MAKI	Internal Address:	3260 U.S.P  1/450363
Yuri HIRAIWA Massaki HOSOUCHI	Name: Hitachi, Ltd.	336
1. Name of conveying party(les)	1,03259081 celving party(les)	<u> </u>

06/13/3006 ERYALEN1 00000014 11450363 04 FC:6021 40.00 0P

**RECORDED: 08/08/2006** 

**PATENT**